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MIRITI; = 10.HARDI -eméﬁus&s.um‘rm, 1. oY
ENGIMEERING LIMITED 12. AHTHONY MWAURA NGANGA /13 ROSE
NIERI NGANGA 14,ARBAS AUTO LIMITED 15,R0G SECURITY LIMITED

ALIAS JAMAL: :

Batween 247 May 2018 snd 25 March 3019, i Nairotl Gty County within the
Republic ¢f Kenya, bisrg the Gavesncr, County Seereary, Head of Supply Gian
Management, Serr Cerical Offcors, Tencer Regolation, Opening and
Evalustion Commilter members of Nairobi Cly Courdy Govemner?, privole

kravwngy conzpred o comaik an offence of cormuption, naney embezzicmert
of pulkc funds in the sum of Kshs, 357,390,229.95 from Nairchi City Colnty

Gouernment,
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2 COUNT 2
ACTING WITHOUT AUTHORIZATION CONTRARY TO SECTION 196 (7) (£) O
PUBLIC FINANCE MANAGEMENT ACT NO, 16 OF 2012 i

PARTICULARS:

L PETER KARIUKI: Between 24th May 2016 and §th June 2018 at Haircb| City County’
Govermawent offices, wihin Mairoki Cly Coundy In the Rupubie of Kenpa, being the Courty
Secratary of Mairobe City Ceunty Gaverranent, you peifoated duies of an Accountng Officer
vathest the authcazaton preseribed Under Section 148 (1) and (2) of the Putlic Firance
o A7t oas read with Regulatica 12 (2) of the Puwslk Fngnce Managément
Reguat: .5 .04 10 awardng torder no, NCCAAEFEBNR/276/2017-2018 Hire of Heawy

Ecument o1 Iy s
COUNT I

STATEMENT QF OFFENCE
ABUSE OF QFFICE CONTRARY TO SECTION 46 AS READ WITH SECTION 48 OF

ANTI-CORRUPTIOM AND ECOROMIC LItTMES ACT 0. 3 OF 2003

3 PARTICULARS;

2. PETER MBUGUA KARIUKI; On ¢r about B Jure T0lu ool trren City Courty
Goeernment offices wikhin the Regublic ef Kenya, Deing a prean o o *4in Mairobi Cay
County Gavernment, 1a wit, the County Secretary, You used your cll.e mprost., ! cemfer 4

L benelt 4o Hardi Erdcrprlses Linited for lender no. HCC/AWEFERNR27E/2CH - 0 11 1o He of
i 7 )
Heawy Equipmens ord Vehdles, by wlawfully avearcng 2 contract far thee said b c2r 00

autharity.

\
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48 OF THE
ANTI- CORUPTION AND ECONOMIC CRIME m.:ﬁm X

PARTICULARS
:.L’::.EK:B:‘I;:E;{;T KO MBUVI GIDION ALLAS MBUYI GIDION PCIOKO MIKE SON
DN KIQKG ALIAS MIKE SOHKO MBUVI GIDION KIOKO ALLAS

MAUVE GIDION KIQKQ SONKO: On 170 Decomber 2018 & Equty Bork Lid in the
feptolic of Kenys, o5 an sgent of & pulic body, 1 wi the Gevernor of Nalrets Gy County,

iU ke gy acguired an ndiedt pvatg intereit in 3 centract conrected weh a public body, 23
10 o o uiae for teader 0. BCG/WETEANRZI6/2017-2018 for Hare of Heavy Equipmert e ™
and Voo 4w | by Masche €y County Gevernment, B rechiving & sum of Kshz <
3,000,000¢ - © 5 M -1 Erterprises Linied Uzough Tocdy Cred Ergiraerng Limded. -

COUNTS

STATEMENY OF OFFE(ICE ¥
WILFUL FAILURE TQ COMPLY 2/ ITH LAW RELATING TO PRGCUREMENT CONTRARY s
TO SECTION 45 (2) () AS READ '/1iHt SECTION 40 OF ANTI-CORRUPTION AND . .
ECONOMIC CRIMES ACT NO. 3 OF 203 % g
PARTIGULARS: i

2. PETER MBUGUA KARIUKI 3. PATRILK HIWAMGAAGT 6.SAMUEL NDUNGU

MWANGI; 7. EDWIH KARLUKI MURIMI; 8 LAY SHLNCE 1MANGT MUKURU; 9.
PRESTON MWANDIKI MIRITI: Betwn 24Lh May 2018 ar
thin Naircbi City Courky i L Rer
of Haircka City Cr
wilfuly faked ta e e fa
an A

©p dur W3 at haleki Gy
Conaty Gavernment cffices, w S 7 aregd, beax) She
1y Goroosuiet, and

County Suerctary, Fead of Ssoply Chan Hanagemded

e Tender Negetalion Cominktee mermbers, Jaintly ard
W, (o vt Gectioss 40 ¢f the fubhc Pfrxuwna_r‘.': e Avid

ceanply with the procedures Rt N

relating to procurema
2015, by failing 12

ah et mt i ‘&nc‘u Patar L

TOASE Siathy
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COUNT §
STATEMENT OF PARTICULARS

m[ Lsrsué‘rl;gﬁligs&? fﬂc;"n‘;“;ggﬂ LAW RELATING TO PROCUREMENT CONTRARY
ECONGMIC CRIMES ACT NO, 3 o ;:Egu SECTION 48 OF _nm-cnngugn_qn AN

PARTICULARS;
6. SAMUEL NDUNGU MWANGI; 7. EDWIN KARIUKI MURIMI; B. LAWRENCE
FWANGI MUKURU; 9. PRESTON MWANDIKI MIRITL 2 P

On ar 2~ 47 June 2008 at Naireti Cky County Gowemment cffices, within Harobl City
Csurt, o be Pepublic of Kemypa, being persons concemed with the use of public prepesty 19
Wit Uar o | smbers of the Kegotistion, Opering 2nd Tender Evakation Commitiee for
bandor no. * 1, F < RP276/2012-201B far Hire of Heavy Equipment and Vehiches, Jrnty
and wifiulty fan. st v with the law refating ta procurerment, Lo wit Sectica 63 (2) of the
Puble Procureinent . a2 &t Dasnass) At 2015, by faling to Telkow the Leid down enterid of
evalustion of bid docunits 3+ ~ot set oLt i dne 1.4 ef e i Dacumend, therely
Irregularty recemmending tha o 4 pf i i tender Yo Hardi Eptespnzes Uimited.

STATEMENT QF OFFENCE

WILFUL FAILURE TO COMPLY WITH LAW REL: TLHG T0 PHINCUREMENT CONTRARY
TO SECTION 45 (2) (B) AS READ WITH SECTION - OF ANTI-CORRURPTION AND
ECONDMIC CRIMES ACT NO. 3 OF 2003

PARTICULARS:

2. PETER MBUGUA KARIUKL: On or about 24" Moy
City Courty in the fepuble of Ko, 0o j @ AN
1w wa the Counly Secretary, wlfp s w0
104 {akcf bw Publc Procus ament

2018 at M 1 Conty

Government cffices, willin Hairobi
concerned with the use of pubic peoprty,
with the [aw relatix) to pracurement, 1o vl 5»*51»1

comply

= i )
and Asscr Digpasal Ad 2015, by (cn‘rrmmhnr;.-;‘r_?ch'l . It ko “heuing e lerder
BN o

Wiiwk medfhy

e
i

[ osueqam, )
p.:gcﬁdt’:z 1064 L T' :-"“

w b
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STATEMENT OF OFFENCE

UNLAWRIL ACQUI i
QUISITION OF PUBLIC PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 45(1)(a)

AS READ WITH SECTI
GN
ECONOMIC CRIMES ACT, 150;‘}’ (1) AND (2) OF THE ANTI-CORRUFTION AND

PARTICULARS:

10, HA
RDI ENTERPRISES LTD; 12, ANTHONY NGANGA MWAURA; 11, ROSE MIERT
NGANGA B :

Potwron 3
s wron 5 July 2018 and 26M March 2019, within Merabi City County in the Peputfic of
agquire.] Akl

oo @ limited habilty cempany and directors of the Said company, yad unlavully
j oy 1o Wit Kahs, 357,390, 2X9.95 from Rarobs City Coanty Gayerament, N

fespect of e . NCCAVETERNRS276/2017-2018 fer Hire of bwavy Equpment and -

vehicles,

COUNT 9 B
* ATATEMENT OF OEFENCE —

DECEIVING PRINCIPAL CONTRARY |0 SECTICN 41 (2) AS READ WITH SECTION " T
48 OF ANTI-CORRUFTION AND ECONDMIC CRIMES ACT NO. 3 OF 2003 o

PARTICULARS;
8, WAMBUA NDAKA; 5. AHDREW NYASIEGD o
g March 2019, at Dandkra Duii, sita vatoun taircki Cry Counly —

Betwoen 5% July 2018 and 2
1 ified dicurarts,

In the Republic of ¥enya, Luing Seror Clerics! Officers, you ¥ a

nanwly durgsitc reports, to Mairoté Clty Courty Gavemunent, weluili v

ading Infermation regargéng the Wonrage af the soiid waste tonagz that v p sy
.3l Esh. B

Harih Enterprises Lmoted thorely oteananng « y

. tarained

misle
dalnered ta the said dusnpsite by
2,06%,665.36 by the plairobi City Counly Gav

crmant,
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COUNT 10

MONEY LAUND 3 S :

i ERING CONTRARY YO SECTIONS 3(b){}) AS READ WITH SECTION
OCEEDS OF CRIME AND ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING ACT. -

LARS OF £

1?‘ HMARDI ENTERPRISES LTD; 11.TODDY CIVIL ENGINEERING LIMITED; 12,0,
AiTTHONY NGANGA MWAURA; 13, ROSE NJERI NGANGA: On diverse dates bem;'m‘ﬁ
Cxtober 2016 and March 2015 wittin the Repabie of Kery, wah Inter to dispose of money
unlanfi .+ scouired, Joitly engaged In @ bansaction 1o coaceal an amount of K,
£5.00 001 ecowed from Hairobs Cty Courdy Gonveinment wihist krowing or having (easan

1o bales < 1Al L. ! monkes were preceods of anme.

SOUNT 1L

STATEMENT OF QFFENCE
MONEY LAUNDERING COMIRARY TO 8t CTIONS b)) AS READ WITH SECTION

{6 OF THE PROCEEDS OF CRIME ARD ANTL-MUNEY LAUNDERING ACT.

PARTICULARS OF OFFENCE

1.KIOKO MIKE SONKO MBUVI GIDION ALIAS ML oI KIOKQ MIKE SONKO _—
ALIAS MBUVL GIDLON KIOKD ALTAS MIKE SONKO tifiUvL Ci0M KIDKO ALIAS

MBUVI GIDION KIOKO SONKO; 11, TODDY CIVIL ENGINEERIHG CIMITED; 12,

ANTHONY MGANGA MWAURA; 13. ROSE MIERT MGANGA: O wo oY L7 Poceminy .

2016, within e Repbilic of Kerya, bong thi; Goreiice Tharod Gty Copg iy ™, 00 k) X )
privale limiled company’ and e direelors of the <aid coTpany theatsf, wilh st Ladisgr

z sum of Ksh, 3,000,000 unlawtuly acquiced from Havohi
nawing er havng reasan 10 beliewg that the ac more
thas lease of land Lo 5’_[‘{0. )

City County Caverrmsa'. . Wit

engaged 1 an arrancement fof

1

o
Pt
=



11.T0D T L pesinitsd :
DY Civay ENGINEERING LIMITED, 12. ANTHONY MWAURA NGARGA 13.

ROSE NIERI NGANGA: Betiveen 16" Octcber 2018 and 237 Mach 2019 at Equty Bark
Llil'l‘: ?-.‘Ti wilhey the Republe of Kenya, beuwg a prvate bmited lsbitity company and diectses of
tae it rnpany (herect, recesed property namely, » sum of Ksha S5,800,000/= fram Harcl
S Liaen boited, badng the propesty of Karct Coy Counly Governawnt, wiilst knowing

thatine oo e oy fonmed part of roceeds of a cime.
COUNT 13
SIATEMENT OF OFFENCE

ACQUISITION OF PROCEEDS () CRIME CONFRARY TO SECTION 4 OF PROCEEDS
OF CRIME AND ANTI-MONEY LAUNDER It A0 T HO. 8 OF 2009

PARTICULARS:
1. KIOKO MIKE SONKO MBUVT GIDION ALTAS MuUVI GIUIGH 10K0 MIKE SONKG
ALIAS MBUVI GIDION KIOKD ALIAS MIKE SOKKO #i8UVI GibIuN KIOKD ALIAS

MBUVI GIDION KIOKQ SONKO: On 177 Decembar 2016 a2 Eq b ik Lin=" _t wathun the

Reputlic of Kestra, benyg Uwe Governoe ¢f Nairobi Gty Courfy e 0 v onoof Mubs
3,000,000/'= from Teddy Chal Engrieenng Coerpanty Linilexd, being the pros o o0 Lorehi
s wfa

Gty County Gavernment, whitst krawnitg that tha said peoporty fanied pait o o

crime.
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MONEY LA L
3 i l:::gmma CONTRARY Y0 SCCTIONS 3(b)0) AS READ WITH SECTION
CEEDS OF CRIME AnD ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING ACT.

PARTICULARS OF QFFENCE |

10. HARD

HGANGA; llfmmp'““s LTD; 13, ANTHONY HGANGA MWALIRA; 1. ROSE NIERI
-ARBAB AUTO LIMITED; 17.ANTONY OTIENO OMBOX ALIAS JAMAL

O o skout L™ Cototier 2018, within 2w Repubiic of Kenya, prvete LraZed compankes and
e o te of the said cempancs therenf, wnh anent te degeea of money walawtully
UL ar rgaged e a trarsackian La ecnceal an arcunt of Kshs, 6,000,000 = received
fromi, ue oy om *ry Gevemnmerd whilcy knoneng o having reasen Lo believe that the aid

MENCE sty (g |~ L,

COUNT 15

STATEMENT OF OFFENCE
ACQUISITION OF PROCEEDS OF CRIMF Crii)iRA%Y TO SECTION 4 OF PROCEEDS

OF CRIME AND ANTI-MONEY LAUNDERING AT 111, 9 OF 2009

PARTICULARS:

14.ARBAB AUTO LIMITED; 17 ANTONY OTIENO OMBOK ALLAY 1ATTAL 1 On ar aba
16® Octoter 2018 at Equity Bank Limaed swahn the Repablic of Kerya, b igare .ot Ymided
fatility comparzy and the drecter of Lha sald compaeny theredl, secerend @, Lt aeds
sum of Kshs. 6,000,000/ = froen Hard: Eterpnees Limted, Bain) the property of '8 a0’y
County Gavernmery, whilst knowing that the wid propoiy. femed pant of process 1 a




OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS’ STATEMENT
ON ALLEGATIONS OF CORRUPTION IN NAIROBTI COUNTY

GOVERNMENT

Following a comprebensive investigation by the Hihics and  Anti-Corruption
Commission (EACC} and upon receiving and  independently  reviewlng  the
investigation file 1 have found suffieient evidenee to warrant proseeulion and | have
therefore ordered for the Immediate arrest and arrignment in court of the Governor
of Nairabi Ton. Mike Mbuvi Sonko and other persons for the erimes of confliet of
interest arising from having received imonies from the County of Naivobi whilst serving
as Governoy, unlawlul acguigition of public property, money laundering and other
CeONONIE Crimes.

Investigations into these erimes have heen challenging because of the repeated
attempts by the acensed o obstract the course of the investigations by deploying
intimidation tacties by addition to wsing goons o theeaten law enforeement officials
srrying out Ltheir constitutional mandates, The ivestigations by the Ethics and Anti-
Coveaption Commission uncovered nnmerous instances of criminal conduel and a
general disregard of the law by the Governor and the others being charged. Put simply,
the actions of the acensed showed o blatant disvegamd for laws, 'The Aceused persons
placed their own interest ahead of the residents of Nairobi, This constitutes a clear and
reprehensible abuse of the public trust,

Public Officials should be a role models for the vitizens they serve- by adhering to the
highest of standards; These lndividuals being charped today, chose to breal lnws,
iciions for which they must be held acconntable in ovder to preserve the public trust
and confidence. '

Whengver public trust is betrayed by those in positions of authority, by misusing their
privilege Lo conspire, conpive and comoil crbmes against e people; pur Taws
expressly mandate the law enforcement agencies and the Office of the Divector of
Public Prosecutions to step up and safepuard the public goad and interest,

Tuduy's decision to charge underscores the fnet that the Office of the Divector of Public
Prosecutions remaing flirmly committed to safegoarding the citizens of Kenya and
combating frand and erime in all its forms, No One nor any entity is above the law and
we will never wolerate ncetivitios ke the crimimd conduet at issue in these charges, That
is why the Office of the Dirccror of Public Prosecution will continue (o direct
investigativesapencies to meticolonsly and deliberalely investigate any such matiers
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brought to our attention using every taal, resource and legal anthority at our dlspusal.-

to ensure that justice is served to the Kenyan people,

At the Office of the lhrentm of Public Prosecutions, we shull continue to use every

available tactic to defeat those who misuse the public trust they are given and will do
so within the letter and spivit of the Canstitution. Adherence to the rule of law
strengthens owr society and owr decisions to prosecule remain untainted by

partisanship and will continue to be guided with by the threshold of meeting tht‘ e

evidentinl test waul {hv afeguard of public interest.

We are eommitied to heinging Lo justice individuals who misuse their officinl positions
and line their own puckets with millions of Shillings of taxpayer’s funds for their own
geeed at the expense of the Kenyan taspayers. -

Having reviewed the jnquiry file, 1 am setisfiod that there is sufficient evidence
establishing  criminal enlpability on the part of the (olowing suspeets and
Conseqyueatly, 1 have taday divected the DCI 1o effect the arrest and immediate

arraignment before court, of the acensed persons named herein below:

Al Officers from the Naivobi City County Governmient who facilitated
and/or benefitted from the-irregular procurement and payments
amounting to KXshs, 357, 290,200 million:-

5/NO. | NAME o [ DESIGNATION

1, | Kioko Mike Sonko DBbuvi | Nairobi L:lvkmmty(rnvcnun
Gidion as gazetled vide Gazette
| Nutive No. 7730 dated 151 August
Fan1z Afins Mbuvi Gidion  Kioko
E\h[w Sonko Afias Mbuvi Gidion

i  Kioko Afias Mike Souko Mbuvi

FGidion Kioko Afias Mbuvi Gidion

1 Kioko Sonke;

1 2, i Peler M bugua Kariuki o ' County Secretar v' |
© a0 | Pawick Mwangaugi [ Head Supply Chain Management |
4. | Samuel Ndungu Mwangi Member of the Negotiation, Tender |
B
L o 1 Opening aed 1) _!Il!ﬁll_u_l[_ggllllllll[‘I__qui
G- | Bdwin Karuki Murimi - Member of the Negotintion, Tender |
I Opening and Evaluation Committee |
6. | Lawrence Mw TR Mulstiru Member of the Negotiotion, Tendser ;1
o b ——— 1 Opening and Evaluation Commitier !
- Preston Myandiki Mirit if ‘wh'mhrx of the \fvyulmlmn, Tender |
- - B }prumg and Lvaluation Committee

8. | Wambna Ndakn " Senior Clerical Officers of NCC
9. | Audrew Nyusiego - " Senior Clerical (}fhru“ of NLL E

1214



B. Private persons and business entities who benefitted from funds
irregularly acquired from the Nairobi City County Government,

$/NO. | NAME .  DESIGNATION
b L Anthony I hlw wiea Nyang I]m': tor, Hardi Baterprises Lmuled
N BT _ - ..mcl Toddy Civil Engineering Limited
& T Rose Njeri Ng'ang'a Director, Hardi Fnlarprises. Limited
: B e e WW*Ji}}giﬁjﬁclcl}_f Civil Engincering Limited
4. | Hardi Enteérprises Limiled Limited Liability Company
4. | Toddy Civil Enginecring Limited i,lmaiwl Lmlnhwan;mrw g

Upon further review, © also found that the following persons and buginess entities
contracted by Nuirohi City Council Government in delivery of varions serviees 1o the
county are criminally culpable for money lanndering: -

b/NO I NAME I DESIGNATION
T [ Wb Fribe Limited - Limited I.i‘nlv;ilitjf‘rC.‘t.}rfilllj‘)'i{i‘l-}'w o
T om E ROG Seeurity Limited b Limited Liability Company
g ‘;'"!j.umn Muchemi Nj junii T Divector Wels Tribe Limited
4. L Robert Muriithi Muna . “. Divector Web Tribe Limited
5. ?T.dhiun (311\"ml,\u Ochomo r Agent, Web Tribe Limited
6. Fredrick Odhiambo ALIAS e € Ja,twi f"l-’n'a"iw-!é' T/A Yira Enterprise
A ;Anlu.my Otieno Ombok “ 1)m far, ROG Hrﬁ-{'mtly Limited

In this vegacd, [direel tha the above guoted persons sod businesy entities be
charged with the tollowing olfences:-

1. Conspiracy lo conunit an offence of corruplion contrary o Section 474 (3) as
reqd with Section 48 of the Anli-Corruption and Eeonomic Crimes Act.

2 Willlnd failure to comply witl law relating o procurement conbrary Lo scetion
45 (2} (b) as read with Section 48 of the Auti-Corvaption and Eeonomic
Crimes Act.

3, Conflict of Inlevest conteary to section 4209) as read with Section 48 of
the Anti-Corraption and Feonmnic Crimes Act.

4. Abuse of office contrary to section 46 us cead with Seetion 48 of the Anti-
Corruption and Leonomic Crimes Act.

5. Unlawiud acquisition of public property contrary to section 4500{a) as read
with geetions 48 (0 and (2) of the Andi-Coveaption suud Eeenomice Crimes Act,

6. Decelving prineipal conbrary to seetion 1 () as read with Section 48 of
e anti-Corruption and Eeonomie Crimes Act.

7. Money lanadering contrary 1o Sections 3(b3(1) as vead with section 16 of the
Proceeds of Crhe and Auti-Money Laundering Aet No, g of 2000.

d. Am‘[uiﬂ;i!mn of proceeds of eritne contrary Lo Section 4 of Proeceds of Crime
sl Mm—me Flanndering Act.No. g ol 2000
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In muking this decision, the Director of Public Prosecutions is cognizant of the
principle of innoeence until proven guilty the determination of which can only be made
by o conrt of Taw. The decision (o charge is based on the evidence that iy available to
the DIPP at the time the decision is made,

‘The Office of the Director of Public Proscention makes note of the system of checks
and balanees in onur Constitution which are designed to establish a healthy tension
amang the thiee branches ol government by cosuring that each does not overstep ils
houndaries. The duties of the (hree branches are cleardy sel forth within the
Constitutional Framework, the Exceotive mandate, the Legislative oversight and the

Judiclal reviews to ereate the healthy and necessary tension in one system of

Eoverinent,

But in recent times, we have seen that natural tension expressing itself in unhenlthy

hustility that wltimately obstructs the conese of justice. A judiciary unwilling Lo subject .

itself to serutiny ineluding prosecution when its memboers are in err, a legislature
disregarding judicial orders at its own whins and an exeentive unwilling to enloree
provisions it dizagrees with,

As an independent Constitutionsl Office, we have scen how these actions sel
dangerous precedence and ultimately serve to digtraet, debay, or defeat the course of
Justice, We eannol and sheuld not allow the Kenvan people to lose faith in uny branch
ol povernment and the Office of the Director of Publie Prosecution will continue lo
serve a8 the last bastion in protecting and safeguarding the public interest in an
independent manner devoid of the Neeting interests of any branch,

T recent! limes we have seen, that corruption fights back and there have been blatant,
migguided attempts to intimidate, threaten and malign investigating officers and
agencies. We shall not allow such dastardly acts to go on and | have directed the lw
enforcement agencles to investigate any such attempls and upon establishment of
evidence udditional eliarges shall be preferred against those perpetuating these acls,

[n the same scope any attempts to instipate soeiad unrest and ineite tie publie will be
countered with whole of government respanse, Members of the public are advised nnt
to allow themsebeaes o be nsed as buman shields i the deflence ol these officlals
charged. Any person who engages in such beluaviour will he held individually liable,

NOORDIN M. TTAJIL, CBS, OGW
DIRVCTOR OF PURLIC PROSECUTIONS

G December, 2010
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The ODPI veceived aninguiry file from
EACC on suspected breach of procnrement
s and misappropriation of funds al U

Nairobi City County (NCC) Governmoent

where o tender was asarded to Hardi
Fnterprises Limited.
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